

## The Evan Ferber Peacemaker Leadership Award

## **NOMINATION FORM**

**Award Criteria:** Successful award recipient(s) shall have demonstrated a commitment to peacemaking and community service through strengthening civil discourse and civic harmony. Emphasis shall be given to residents of Thurston and South Mason Counties.

**History of the award:** The Evan Ferber Peacemaker Leadership Award was established in 2010 by the Board of Directors of the Dispute Resolution Center of Thurston County. Named in honor of Founding Executive Director Evan Ferber, this annual award has recognized individuals who have provided extraordinary leadership in promoting peaceful dispute resolution and civility.

The award will be presented later this year at a special DRC event.

**Nomination Procedure**: Please submit the completed nomination form, along with any additional information or supporting materials, to Dispute Resolution Center, Attn: Joe Sanders, PO Box 6184, Olympia, WA 98507 or email to jsanders@mediatethurston.org by March 1st, 2024.

Nominator's name:	
Nominator's phone and e-mail:	
Nominee's name:	
Nominee's phone and e-mail:	-
1. Please provide a brief (100-200 words) profile of the nominee and description of their involve community, including the organization(s) with which the nominee is associated. $^{*}$	ement in the
2. Please describe why you believe the nominee is deserving of the Evan Ferber Peacemaker Le	adership Award.*

To request a copy of this form as a MS Word file, please email jsanders@mediatethurston.org.

<sup>\*</sup>Attach and submit additional page(s) if needed.